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St. Mark’s School Essential Dates 2024-2025

(Labor Day) Monday, September 2

Student Leaders and Varsity Preseason Athletes arrive after 4:00 p.m.

(by invitation only)

Tuesday, September 3

Student Leader Training and Preseason Athletic Training

(by invitation only)

Wednesday, September 4

New Boarding and Day Student Registration 8:30 a.m.

Returning Boarding Students Arrival 2:00 p.m.

New Student Chapel 7:15 p.m.

Thursday, September 5 All Student Community Orientation

Friday, September 6 First Day of Classes; Convocation/Installation 7:15 p.m.

Friday, September 6—Sunday, September 8 Community Weekend

Saturday, September 7 Community & Equity Programming (All School) 9:00-11:30 a.m.

Friday, September 13—Sunday, September 15 Community Weekend

Saturday, September 14 Fall St. Mark’s Saturdays #1 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Saturday, September 21 Fall St. Mark’s Saturdays #2 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Tuesday, September 24 Evening Seated Meal and Chapel 6:00-7:30 p.m.

Saturday, September 28 Fall St. Mark’s Saturdays #3 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Saturday, October 5 Fall St. Mark’s Saturdays #4 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Monday, October 14 Indigenous People’s Day— Classes in Session

Friday, October 18—Saturday, October 19 Family Weekend

Monday, October 21—Tuesday, October 22

No Classes

Boarding students return by 7:00 p.m. on 10/22, classes resume on 10/23

Saturday, October 26 PSAT & ACT; Special Saturday Class session for VI Form Students

Tuesday, October 29 Evening Seated Meal and Chapel 6:00-7:30 p.m.

Friday, November 1—Sunday, November 3 Community Weekend

Saturday, November 2 Fall St. Mark’s Saturdays #5 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Saturday, November 9 Fall St. Mark’s Saturdays #6 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Monday, November 11 Veterans’ Day, School in session

Saturday, November 16 Fall St. Mark’s Saturdays #7 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Monday, November 18—Tuesday, November 19 Winter Athletic Practices Begin

Tuesday, November 19 Evening Seated Meal and Chapel 6:00- 7:30 p.m.

Friday, November 22—Monday, December 2

November Break

Begins at 3:00 p.m., Friday, Houses Close at 1:00 p.m. on 11/23. Boarding

students return by 7:00 p.m. on Mon 12/2.; Classes Resume on Tues 12/3

Monday, December 16—Thursday, December 19 Assessment Week
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Friday, December 20—Tuesday, January 7

Winter Break

No Classes on Friday, 12/20; Houses Close at 1:00 p.m. on 12/20. Boarding

students return by 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 1/7. Classes Resume onWed. 1/8

Friday, January 10—Sunday, January 12 Community Weekend

Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Day— School in Session

Saturday, January 25 Spring St. Mark’s Saturdays #1 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Tuesday, January 28 Evening Seated Meal and Chapel 6:00-7:30 p.m.

Monday, February 17

Presidents’ Day - No Classes Monday 2/17

Boarding students return Monday 2/17 by 7:00 p.m.; Classes resume Tues.

2/18

Saturday, February 22 Spring St. Mark’s Saturdays #2 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Tuesday, February 25 Evening Seated Meal and Chapel 6:00-7:30 p.m.

Saturday, March 1 Spring St. Mark’s Saturdays #3 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Saturday, March 8—Tuesday, March 25

Spring Break

Houses Close at 1:00 p.m. on 3/8. Boarding students return by 7:00 p.m. on

Tuesday, 3/25. Classes Resume onWednesday, 3/26

Friday, March 28—Sunday, March 30 Community Weekend

Saturday, March 29 Spring St. Mark’s Saturdays #4 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Saturday, April 12 Spring St. Mark’s Saturdays #5 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Monday, April 21

Patriots’ Day - No Classes

Boarding students return by 7:00 p.m..; Classes resume on Tuesday 4/22

Saturday, April 26 Spring St. Mark’s Saturdays #6 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Tuesday, April 29 Evening Seated Meal and Chapel 6:00-7:30 p.m.

Friday, May 9—Sunday, May 11 Community Weekend

Saturday, May 10 Spring St. Mark’s Saturdays #7 8:40-11:30 a.m.

Monday, May 12—Thursday, May 15 Assessment Week

Monday, May 19

No School

Boarding students return by 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday, May 20 Lion Term Begins

Monday, May 26

Memorial Day - No Lion Term Classes

Boarding students return by 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, June 4 Lion Term Exhibition of Learning, Evening Seated Meal and Chapel

Saturday, June 7

Prize Day

Houses Close @ 5:00 p.m..


